STATE OF VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

)

)

)

In re: Alan Bonsteel, M.D.

Docket No. MPN 068-0718

ORDER FOR INTERIM SUSPENSION

For the reasons set forth in the State's Motion for Interim Suspension, the North Investigative Committee's request for an interim suspension of Alan Bonsteel, M.D.'s Vermont medical license is hereby GRANTED.

The Vermont medical license of Alan Bonsteel, M.D. is hereby placed on an INTERIM SUSPENSION.

This Order of Interim Suspension is deemed entered and effective immediately on the date of this Order.

During the pendency of this interim suspension, Alan Bonsteel, M.D. shall not practice medicine or hold himself out in any way as a licensed physician in the State of Vermont. Practicing medicine during the period of interim suspension may give rise to further actions and further sanctions.

The Board shall immediately provide notice to Alan Bonsteel, M.D. of the interim suspension of his Vermont medical license. Such notice includes providing him with a copy of this Order of Interim Suspension.

VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE E MD SeeN Ms

DATED:

ENTERED AND EFFECTIVE:

018 2018